

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details

File #: 16763 Version: 0 Name: replacement parcel - conveying a tract of park

property w/in the City of Lone Jack

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 11/24/2008 In control: Land Use Committee

On agenda: 11/24/2008 Final action: 12/1/2008

Title: A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a General Warranty Deed conveying a

tract of park property within the City of Lone Jack, adjacent to the Lone Jack Civil War Museum, to Lone Jack Baptist Church, and accepting a replacement parcel adjacent to a tract already owned by

the County.

Sponsors: Bob Spence, Fred Arbanas

Indexes: Lone Jack City, WARRANTY DEED

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 16763 adopted

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/1/2008	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	Pass
12/1/2008	0	Land Use Committee		
12/1/2008	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
11/26/2008	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
11/24/2008	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	